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Name

Tre Richardson
Elijah Nunez
Mike Macko
Jerome Pena
Dave Schmotzer
Elliott Barzilli
Austin Henry
Rudy Ontiveros
Steve Stone
Steven Maxwell
Johnny Rizer
Brance Rivera
Tom Rogers, Jr.
Hunter Wolfe
Rudy Rivera
Craig Farmer
Royce Huffman I
Rob Jones

Josh Watson
Busten Wade
Conner Shepherd
Evan Skoug
Abby Stratton
Zach Humphreys
Tommy Richardson
Bustin Davis
Phillip Sikes
Nick Lodolo
Tyler Alexander
Sam Stoutenborough
Connor Wanhanen
Gene Wood

Matt Curry
Bobby Goodloe
Luken Baker
Calvin Marley
Justin Scharf
Chris White
Matt Vern
Garrett Wright
Lance Brown
Alex Young

Paul Hendrix
Shawn Ferguson
Terry Trofholz
Keaton Jones
Glen Pierce
Brandon Finnegan
Josh Gardner
John Herrick
Jeremie Fagnan
Mitchell Traver
Garrett Crain
Andrew Mitchell
Chris Neuman
Greg Bratton
Jared Shope
Dylan Fitzgerald
Jared Janczak
Greg Holle

Brian Howard
Ryan Vanderhei
Walter Olmstead
Darrell Lester, Jr.

TCU HORNED FROGS
ALUMNI ROSTER

Years at TCU
2023
2021-23
1991-92
2010-11
1980-90
201517
2019-21
2001
1985-88
200711
2018-19
200912
1955
2019-21
2000-01
1991-94
1996-99
1986-89
2016-19
201517
2018-21
201517
1965-67
201721
1965-67
2023
2020-21
201718
2014-15
2023
201518
2020-21
2009-10
2019-22
2016-18
2023
2012-13
2002-05
2006-09
2021-23
1963-64
2013-15
2013
2005-06
2001-03
201215
1978-82
201e-14
2002
1982-83
2014-15
2013-17
2014-15
201113
2003-04
2000-03
1989-91
2013-14
2016-19
2008-10
2014-17
2023
2000-02
1965

Career Notables

2023 Fayetteville Regional MVP; CWS participant

2021 Big 12 All-Freshman Team; CWS participant

1991 SWC All-Tournament Team

2010 & 2011 NCAA Regional All-Tournament Team; CWS participant

Spent 10 seasons as an assistant coach at TCU

2016 Ist-team All-Big 12; Three-time College World Series participant

2019 Honorable Mention All-Big 12; 2021 Big 12 Conference Tournament champs

2001 2nd-Team All-WAC

1988 Team MVP and Fightin' Frog as a senior; 1987 Team Defensive Player of the Year
2010 & 2011 All-Mountain West Conference honoree; CWS participant

2019 Honorable Mention All-Big 12; 2019 NCAA Fayetteville All-Regional team

2010 & 2011 All-Mountain West Conference honoree; CWS participant

1999 TCU Athletics Hall of Fame honoree

2021 All-Big 12 performer; Two-time Big 12 Conference champion

Voted team's Most Outstanding Defensive Player in 2001

1992 AllI-SWC honoree; Member; 1994 SWC Champions; 1994 NCAA Regional participant
1998 & 1999 All-American; Holds school record with 317 hits and 225 RBIs

1987 Frank Windegger Fightin' Frog Award Winner; Lead team with a .311 average in 1989
2016 Freshman All-American; Two-time All-Big 12 Conference; Two-time CWS participant
2016 & 2017 All-Big 12 performer; Three-time CWS participant

2019 Honorable Mention All-Big 12; 2021 Big 12 Conference Tournament champs

2017 All-American; 2017 Big 12 Player of the Year; Three-time CWS participant

19677 All-SWC honoree; 1966 & 1967 SWC Co-Champions

2021 All-Big 12 Conference; CWS participant

1966 61867 SWC Co-Champions

NCAA Fayetteville All-Region team; CWS Participant

2021 All-American; 2021 1st-team All-Big 12

Highest draft pick in program history; 2019 All-American; CWS participant

Two-time All-Big 12 Selection; Freshman All-American; Two-time CWS participant

Big 12 Tournament Champion; CWS Participant

2015 Big 12 Freshman of the Year; Freshman All-American; Three-time CWS participant
2021 All-Big 12 Conference; 2021 Big 12 Champion

2010 1st-Team All-Mountain West honoree; CWS Participant

Two-time Big 12 champion

2016 Big 12 Freshman of the Year; All-American; CWS Participant

Big 12 Tournament Champions

2012 NCAA Regional MVP; NCAA Super Regional participant

2004 Conference USA Tournament Champions

Two-time All-Conference USA honoree; Four-time conference champion

Two-time All-Big 12 Conference honoree; Two-time Big 12 Champion; CWS participant
1963 SWC Player of the Year; All-American; 17-year head coach (1987-03); Won 517 games
Two-time All-Big 12 Conference; Freshman All-American; Two-time CWS participant
2013 Honorable Mention All-Big 12

Two-time Conference Tournament champions; 2006 MWC Champions

Two-time All-Conference performer; 2002 All-American; Hit .441 in 2002

Two-time All-Big 12 performer; Two-time CWS participant

Led the 1979 squad in strikeouts

Two-time All-Big 12 honoree; All-American; 2014 First Round draft pick; CWS participant
TCU’s 2000 & 2002 Scholar-Athlete Award winner

Led the 1983 squad with a .359 average and 60 hits

2015 All-Big 12 honoree; Two-time CWS participant

Four-time CWS participant

2014 All-Big 12 Conference; Two-time CWS participant

2012 All-Mountain West Conference; Freshman All-American

2003 1st-team All-Conference USA; 2004 C-USA All-Tournament team

Helped lead to 119 wins over the course of his career

Tossed a 7-inning, one-hitter against College of the Southwest

2014 All-Big 12 Conference; CWS Participant

2017 All-American, Two-time All-Big 12 Conferece; Two-time CWS participant

Three regular season titles; Two tournament tiltles; CWS Participant

2017 All-Big 12 Conference; Four-time CWS participant

Big 12 Conference Tournament Champion

2002 All-Conference USA

Also played football in 1964; Father, Darrell Sr., played football and baseball (1933-35)



