



TCU HORNED FROGS

ALUMNI ROSTER



#	Name	Years at TCU	Career Notables
0	Tre Richardson	2023	2023 Fayetteville Regional MVP; CWS participant
1	Elijah Nunez	2021-23	2021 Big 12 All-Freshman Team; CWS participant
1	Mike Macko	1991-92	1991 SWC All-Tournament Team
2	Jerome Pena	2010-11	2010 & 2011 NCAA Regional All-Tournament Team; CWS participant
2	Dave Schmotzer	1980-90	Spent 10 seasons as an assistant coach at TCU
3	Elliott Barzilli	2015-17	2016 1st-team All-Big 12; Three-time College World Series participant
3	Austin Henry	2019-21	2019 Honorable Mention All-Big 12; 2021 Big 12 Conference Tournament champs
3	Rudy Ontiveros	2001	2001 2nd-Team All-WAC
3	Steve Stone	1985-88	1988 Team MVP and Fightin' Frog as a senior; 1987 Team Defensive Player of the Year
4	Steven Maxwell	2007-11	2010 & 2011 All-Mountain West Conference honoree; CWS participant
4	Johnny Rizer	2018-19	2019 Honorable Mention All-Big 12; 2019 NCAA Fayetteville All-Regional team
5	Brance Rivera	2009-12	2010 & 2011 All-Mountain West Conference honoree; CWS participant
5	Tom Rogers, Jr.	1955	1999 TCU Athletics Hall of Fame honoree
6	Hunter Wolfe	2019-21	2021 All-Big 12 performer; Two-time Big 12 Conference champion
7	Rudy Rivera	2000-01	Voted team's Most Outstanding Defensive Player in 2001
7	Craig Farmer	1991-94	1992 All-SWC honoree; Member; 1994 SWC Champions; 1994 NCAA Regional participant
7	Royce Huffman II	1996-99	1998 & 1999 All-American; Holds school record with 317 hits and 225 RBIs
7	Rob Jones	1986-89	1987 Frank Windegger Fightin' Frog Award Winner; Lead team with a .311 average in 1989
7	Josh Watson	2016-19	2016 Freshman All-American; Two-time All-Big 12 Conference; Two-time CWS participant
8	Austen Wade	2015-17	2016 & 2017 All-Big 12 performer; Three-time CWS participant
9	Conner Shepherd	2018-21	2019 Honorable Mention All-Big 12; 2021 Big 12 Conference Tournament champs
9	Evan Skoug	2015-17	2017 All-American; 2017 Big 12 Player of the Year; Three-time CWS participant
9	Abby Stratton	1965-67	1967 All-SWC honoree; 1966 & 1967 SWC Co-Champions
10	Zach Humphreys	2017-21	2021 All-Big 12 Conference; CWS participant
10	Tommy Richardson	1965-67	1966 & 1967 SWC Co-Champions
11	Austin Davis	2023	NCAA Fayetteville All-Region team; CWS Participant
11	Phillip Sikes	2020-21	2021 All-American; 2021 1st-team All-Big 12
12	Nick Lodolo	2017-19	Highest draft pick in program history; 2019 All-American; CWS participant
13	Tyler Alexander	2014-15	Two-time All-Big 12 Selection; Freshman All-American; Two-time CWS participant
15	Sam Stoutenborough	2023	Big 12 Tournament Champion; CWS Participant
16	Connor Wanhanen	2015-18	2015 Big 12 Freshman of the Year; Freshman All-American; Three-time CWS participant
16	Gene Wood	2020-21	2021 All-Big 12 Conference; 2021 Big 12 Champion
17	Matt Curry	2009-10	2010 1st-Team All-Mountain West honoree; CWS Participant
18	Bobby Goodloe	2019-22	Two-time Big 12 champion
19	Luken Baker	2016-18	2016 Big 12 Freshman of the Year; All-American; CWS Participant
19	Calvin Marley	2023	Big 12 Tournament Champions
20	Justin Scharf	2012-13	2012 NCAA Regional MVP; NCAA Super Regional participant
20	Chris White	2002-05	2004 Conference USA Tournament Champions
21	Matt Vern	2006-09	Two-time All-Conference USA honoree; Four-time conference champion
21	Garrett Wright	2021-23	Two-time All-Big 12 Conference honoree; Two-time Big 12 Champion; CWS participant
23	Lance Brown	1963-64	1963 SWC Player of the Year; All-American; 17-year head coach (1987-03); Won 517 games
23	Alex Young	2013-15	Two-time All-Big 12 Conference; Freshman All-American; Two-time CWS participant
24	Paul Hendrix	2013	2013 Honorable Mention All-Big 12
25	Shawn Ferguson	2005-06	Two-time Conference Tournament champions; 2006 MWC Champions
26	Terry Trofholz	2001-03	Two-time All-Conference performer; 2002 All-American; Hit .441 in 2002
26	Keaton Jones	2012-15	Two-time All-Big 12 performer; Two-time CWS participant
28	Glen Pierce	1978-82	Led the 1979 squad in strikeouts
29	Brandon Finnegan	2012-14	Two-time All-Big 12 honoree; All-American; 2014 First Round draft pick; CWS participant
29	Josh Gardner	2002	TCU's 2000 & 2002 Scholar-Athlete Award winner
30	John Herrick	1982-83	Led the 1983 squad with a .359 average and 60 hits
32	Jeremie Fagnan	2014-15	2015 All-Big 12 honoree; Two-time CWS participant
33	Mitchell Traver	2013-17	Four-time CWS participant
34	Garrett Crain	2014-15	2014 All-Big 12 Conference; Two-time CWS participant
34	Andrew Mitchell	2011-13	2012 All-Mountain West Conference; Freshman All-American
34	Chris Neuman	2003-04	2003 1st-team All-Conference USA; 2004 C-USA All-Tournament team
35	Greg Bratton	2000-03	Helped lead to 119 wins over the course of his career
37	Jared Shope	1989-91	Tossed a 7-inning, one-hitter against College of the Southwest
38	Dylan Fitzgerald	2013-14	2014 All-Big 12 Conference; CWS Participant
41	Jared Janczak	2016-19	2017 All-American, Two-time All-Big 12 Conference; Two-time CWS participant
44	Greg Holle	2008-10	Three regular season titles; Two tournament titles; CWS Participant
44	Brian Howard	2014-17	2017 All-Big 12 Conference; Four-time CWS participant
48	Ryan Vanderhei	2023	Big 12 Conference Tournament Champion
53	Walter Olmstead	2000-02	2002 All-Conference USA
54	Darrell Lester, Jr.	1965	Also played football in 1964; Father, Darrell Sr., played football and baseball (1933-35)